

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI  
ABSTRACT OF COURT RECORD  
SOUTHAVEN MUNICIPAL COURT  
8889 NORTHWEST DRIVE  
SOUTHAVEN, MISSISSIPPI 38671

COUNTY OF DESOTO

AGENCY CODE 1703

DOCKET #: 0400469880

CASE #: 000015542

---

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

NAME: ANGELA RENEE ROSS

DRIVER'S LICENSE: 801171598 STATE: MS LICENSE CLASS: R

DOB: 6/19/1986 SOCIAL SECURITY #: ██████████

RACE: BLACK SEX: FEMALE

ADDRESS: 2711 PYRAMID DRIVE, SOUTHAVEN, MS 38672

=====

CHARGED WITH: DUI OTHER SUBSTANCE §63-11-30(1)(b)

BAC: OTHER SUBSTANCE

DATE OF VIOLATION: 6/13/2023 DATE OF ARREST: 6/13/2023

ARREST TRACKING NUMBER: 9138809079

LOCATION OF VIOLATION: RASCO ROAD AT ITS INTERSECTION WITH MULBERRY BLVD

CHARGES WERE FILED BY: ANGELA CARDEN AGENCY: SOUTHAVEN POLICE DEPARTMENT

DEFENDANT ENTERED A PLEA OF: GUILTY

DISPOSITION: GUILTY

CONVICTION DATE: May 8, 2024

DEFENDANT WAS FINED: \$750.00 PLUS ASSESSMENTS OF: \$631.00

STATUS: DOCKET CLOSED-FOUND GUILTY May 8, 2024

JUDGMENT OF THE COURT:

THIS COURT FINDS THE DEFENDANT HAS VIOLATED THE TERMS OF THE ORDER OF NON-ADJUDICATION DATED NOVEMBER 8 2023 AND IS HEREBY ADJUDICATED GUILTY OF THE CRIME OF DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF OTHER SUBSTANCE IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 63-11-30(1)(b) MCA 1972.

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY: ROBERT HAYES

JUDGE: JOSEPH NEYMAN

I, certify this to be a true and correct copy of my court record as recorded in:  
Docket 0400469880 Citation number 000015542

This the 9th day of May, 2024

  
Thomas Mastin  
Municipal Court Clerk  
City of Southaven, Mississippi



*[Handwritten signature]*



IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF THE CITY OF SOUTHAVEN, MISSISSIPPI

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI  
CITY OF SOUTHAVEN

VS.

CAUSE # 000015542

ANGELA RENEE ROSS

**ADJUDICATION OF GUILT**

THIS DAY this cause came on for hearing on the Petition of the State of Mississippi for the Adjudication of Guilt and Sentencing of the above named Defendant, ANGELA RENEE ROSS, in the above styled and numbered cause; and the Court having heard and considered the evidence presented, finds the State has met its burden of proof, and that the Defendant has violated the terms and conditions of non-adjudication and should now be adjudicated guilty, and said defendant has been properly notified of her rights and has been given or has waived proper notice.

Said defendant previously entered a plea of guilty on November 8, 2023 for the crime of DUI OTHER SUBSTANCE, and the Court entered an Order of Non-Adjudication pursuant to Section 63-11-30 (14), Mississippi Code 1972 Annotated, as amended, wherein the Defendant was to adhere to certain terms and conditions for a period of six (6) months.

The Court hereby finds that the Defendant has violated the terms of her non-adjudication order by

*Failure to complete probation & failure to appear today.*

**IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED AND ADJUDGED** by the Court that the above named Defendant, ANGELA RENEE ROSS, is adjudicated guilty of the crime of DUI OTHER SUBSTANCE in violation of Miss. Code Ann. § 63-11-30(1)(b).

**SO ORDERED** this the 8 day of May, 2024.

MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE

*[Handwritten signature]*  
MUNICIPAL PROSECUTOR 4895

*[Handwritten signature]*



UNIFORM TRAFFIC TICKET		DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE	
AGENCY CODE <b>1703</b>	CITY OF SOUTHAVEN		<b>000 015542</b>
IN THE COURT DESIGNATED BELOW, THE AFFIANT HEREIN, BEING DULY SWORN, UPON OATH DOES DEPOSE AND SAY THAT WITHIN THE COUNTY OF <b>DESOTO</b> , STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATION, TIME AND DATE: JUDICIAL DISTRICT <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 1 <input type="checkbox"/> 2			
HWY / ST <b>Roscoe Rd / Mulberry</b>	DISTRICT <b>3</b>		
DAY <b>Tues</b>	DATE <b>6/13/23</b>	TIME OF STOP <b>12:50</b>	A.M. <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> P.M. <input type="checkbox"/> ACCIDENT? <input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
NAME (FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME, LAST NAME) <b>Angela Renee Ross</b>			
LICENSE ADDRESS <b>2711 Purmand Drive.</b>			
CITY <b>Southaven</b>	STATE <b>MS</b>	ZIP CODE <b>38671</b>	
DRIVER LICENSE NUMBER <b>RO1171898</b>	CLASS <b>R</b>	STATE <b>MS</b>	SEX <b>P</b>
VEHICLE LICENSE NUMBER <b>BMX 1411</b>	STATE <b>MS</b>	YEAR/VEH. <b>16</b>	MAKE <b>Chev</b>
DEFENDANT'S CURRENT ADDRESS <b>1</b>			
DEFENDANT'S CURRENT TELEPHONE NUMBER <b>901-462-4559.</b>			
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Offense occurred within the city limits of <b>SOUTHAVEN</b> Mississippi			
<input type="checkbox"/> Violation pursuant to Commercial Driver's License Law. <input type="checkbox"/> Required placard under Hazardous Materials Transportation Act			
That the aforesaid person did, in violation of § 63-11-30(1) Mississippi Code of 1972, willfully and unlawfully drive or otherwise operate a motor vehicle within this state:			
<input type="checkbox"/> (a) Under the influence of intoxicating liquor; or			
<input type="checkbox"/> (b) Under the influence of any other substance which impaired such person's ability to operate a motor vehicle; or			
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> (c) Under the influence of any drug or controlled substance, the possession of which is unlawful under the Mississippi Controlled Substances Law; or			
<input type="checkbox"/> (d) Has an alcohol concentration in the person's blood, based upon grams of alcohol per 100ml of blood, or grams of alcohol per 200L of breath, as shown by a chemical analysis of the person's breath, blood or urine administered as authorized by this chapter; or			
<input type="checkbox"/> (i) Eight one-hundredths percent (.08%) or more for a person who is above the legal age to purchase alcoholic beverages under state law, to wit _____%; or			
<input type="checkbox"/> (ii) Two one-hundredths percent (.02%) or more for a person who is below the legal age to purchase alcoholic beverages under state law, to wit _____%; or			
<input type="checkbox"/> (iii) Four one-hundredths percent (.04%) or more for a person operating a commercial motor vehicle, to wit _____%.			
After such person has been convicted of _____ one prior offense or _____ two prior offenses under § 63-11-30 (1) on the _____ day of _____, 20____, in the _____ court of _____ county/city of _____ State of _____, on the _____ day of _____, 20____, in the _____ court of _____ county/city of _____, State of _____; and the offenses having been committed within five years.			
<b>AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI</b>			
OFFICER'S SIGNATURE <b>G. Venegas</b> UNIT / BADGE # <b>1494.</b>			
SWORN TO BEFORE ME, THIS THE <b>13</b> DAY OF <b>June</b> , 20 <b>23</b> at <b>12:50 am</b> <b>PC</b> (NAME AND TITLE)			
ARRAIGNMENT DATE BEFORE:			
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> MUNICIPAL COURT <input type="checkbox"/> JUSTICE COURT ON THE <b>21</b> DAY OF <b>June</b> , 20 <b>23</b> at <b>9:00 am</b>			
COURT'S PHYSICAL ADDRESS <b>8889 NORTHWEST DR. SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671</b>			
COURT'S MAILING ADDRESS <b>8710 NORTHWEST DR. SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671</b>			
COURT'S TELEPHONE NUMBER (662) <b>393-7042</b>			
CASE # <b>20230060105</b> PAGE # <b>N/A</b> DOCKET # <b>0400469880</b>			
OFFENSE: FIRST <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> SECOND <input type="checkbox"/> THIRD OR SUBSEQUENT <input type="checkbox"/>			
ORIGINAL/AFFIDAVIT - THIS COPY MUST BE FILED WITH THE COURT OR COURT CLERK			
<b>NON-ADJUDICATION 11/8/23</b>			
THE DEFENDANT CHARGED HEREIN:			
<input type="checkbox"/> WAIVED defendant's right to an attorney after having been advised by the trial judge of the defendant's right to an attorney, and, if the defendant could not afford an attorney that one would be appointed free of charge to represent the defendant; or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>DEFENDANT</b> WAS REPRESENTED (EMPLOYED OR APPOINTED) by an attorney whose name, address and telephone number is:			
Name <b>BEN MURPHY</b> Phone <b>662-449-1000</b>			
Address <b>P.O. Box 912</b>			
<b>HERNANDOINE 38232</b> SIGNATURE OF JUDGE <i>[Signature]</i>			

\* ADJUDICATED GUILTY 5-8-24 \*

ORIGINAL / AFFIDAVIT